

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9818/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in FA No. 1369/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SRIPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief

Date: 12/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter be remitted to the High Court for

fresh disposal in accordance with law.

In the meantime, Status-quo as obtaining today shall be maintained.

agi)

Court Master

Court M

aster