

ã
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9818/2006

SRIPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Ashat, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 5 &
6. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioners to hand over the papers to Standing
Counsel for State of UP. The matter is allowed to
stand over for six weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master